
 
 

Highways and Minor Ports (OP.1) Department  

 

Names, designations and other particulars of the Public Information Officers 

under section 4(1)(b)(xvi) of Right to Information Act, 2005 

 

As on 29.05.2024  

 

Address : Highways and Minor Ports Department 

               Secretariat, Chennai-9  

 

Public Information Officers:  

 

Sl. 

No. 
Section Name of the 

Section Officer 

(Tvl) 

e-mail ID Phone No 

(Prefix 
STD code-

044) 

1. HF P.Saravanan saravanan1504@tn.gov.in 25665583 

2. HK 

(Additional 

charge) 

Vacant 

R.Kumudhalakshmi 

 
 

kumudhalakshmi0308@tn.gov.in 

25665968 

3. HL C. Suguna devi Sugunadevi@tn.gov.in 25665968 

4. HM S. Varalakshmi varalakshmi2405@tn.gov.in 25665445 

5. HN H.Mohammed 

Mansoor Rahman 
Mohammed@tn.gov.in 25665189 

6. HP P. Loganathan loganathan@tn.gov.in 25665189 

7. HQ M.Pushpharadha pushparadha0105@tn.gov.in 25665157 

8. HR C.V. Janaki janaki@tn.gov.in 25665968 

9. HS 

(Additional 

charge) 

Vacant 

S.Kalpana 

 

kalpana2104@tn.gov.in 

25665157 

10. HV 

(Additional 

Vacant  25665583 



 
 

charge)  P.Saravanan saravanan1504@tn.gov.in 

11. HW V.Anandavalli anandhavalli0405@tn.gov.in 25665189 

12. OP R.Kumudhalakshmi kumudhalakshmi0308@tn.gov.in 25665445 

13. EAP I K. Paldurai paldurai@tn.gov.in 25665583 

14. EAP II S.Kalpana kalpana2104@tn.gov.in 25665583 

 

  

mailto:anandhavalli0405@tn.gov.in


 
 

Highways and Minor Ports (OP.1) Department  

 

Names, designations and other particulars of the First Appellate Authorities under 

section 4(1)(b)(xvi) of Right to Information Act, 2005 

 

As on 29.05.2024  

 

Address : Highways and Minor Ports Department 

               Secretariat, Chennai-9  

 

Public Information Officers:  

 

Sl.No Name (Tvl.) Designation 
 

e-mail ID Phone No 

(Prefix 
STD code-

044) 

1. R.Nandhakumar Under 
Secretary to 

Government 

nanthakumar0506@tn.gov.in 

 

25665157 

 

2. D.Meenakshi Under 

Secretary to 
Government 

Meenakshi0806@tn.gov.in 25665852 

3. N.Manivannan Under 

Secretary to 

Government 

Manivannan1604@tn.gov.in 25665852 

4. M.Saraswathy Under 

Secretary to 
Government 

Saraswathi0307@tn.gov.in 25675441 

5. S.Anbumani Under 

Secretary to 

Government 

Anbumani1404@tn.gov.in 25665575 

 

  


